
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number CIP Program Management Services 
RFP 15-500343 
 

Procurement Agent Michelle Butler 

Date Solicitation prices expires N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract  

CIP Program Management Services 
RFP 15-500343 
 
Contract No. 978332 (formerly 15-903011) 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  

$49,216,019.00 
 
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 
Contract No. 978332 (formerly 15-903011) 
 
$19,944,897.00 Initial  
$  6,948,928.00 Change Order No. 1 
$                0.00 Change Order No. 2 (Time Only) 
$22,322,194.00 Change Order No. 3 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$42,645,500.13 
 

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 
Contract No. 978332 (formerly 15-903011) 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor 

AECOM Technical Services Inc. (Prime) 
Michael Burke, Chairman and CEO 
Years In Business: 30  
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 8  
 
Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC (CERM) 
(LSBE –DeKalb) 11% 
Albert Edwards, President 
1990 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 300, Tucker, GA 30084 
Years In Business: 25 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 16 
Professional engineering services for construction 
management and design assistance. 
 
The Collaborative Firm, LLC (LSBE – MSA) 10% 
Michael Hightower, Founder & Managing Partner 
1514 E. Cleveland Ave., Ste. 82, East Point, GA 30344 
Years In Business: 18 



Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 13 
Public Involvement and Engineering  
 
RK Reeves & Associates Inc. (LSBE –DeKalb) 1% 
Mike Reeves, Owner 
2296 Henderson Mill Road, Suite 206, Atlanta, GA 30345 
Years In Business: 23 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 16 
Community Outreach, Training and Knowledge Transfer 
 
Graham & Associates, Inc. (LSBE – DeKalb ) 10% 
Angela Graham, President 
1979 Lakeside Parkway, Ste. 180, Tucker, GA 30084 
Years In Business: 21 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 11 
Program Management Office and Project Controls  
 
Environmental Consortium, LLC (LSBE –DeKalb) 9% 
Reginald Veasley, President 
1631 Fieldgreen Overlook, Stone Mountain, GA 30088 
Years In Business: 13 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 7 
Construction Management Services 
 

Attachments User Department Change Order Request No. 4 

 

 


